
AFPC - Fleet Email Telephone Agency/Division

Cheryl Wilson - OSEC (P)

Sheryl Maddux - OSEC (A)    

CherylM.Wilson@dm.usda.gov

Sheryl.Maddux@osec.usda.gov

202-690-0225

202-720-3631
Office of the Secretary (OSEC - 01)

Ronald (Skip) Bradford (P)

Inez J DeCoteau (A)

Archie Crandall (A)

Ronald.F.Bradford@aphis.usda.gov

Inez.J.DeCoteau@aphis.usda.gov

Archie.A.Crandall@aphis.usda.gov

612-336-3419

612-336-3217

612-336-3216

Agricultural Marketing Service (AMS - 02)

Animal & Plant Health Inspection Service (APHIS - 34)

Grain Inspection Packers & Stockyard Administration (GIPSA -36)

Cheryl Brumback (P)

Renee Utt (A)

Cheryl.Brumback@ars.usda.gov

Renee.Utt@ars.usda.gov

301-504-1096

301-504-1745

Agricultural Research Service (ARS - 03)

National Agriculture Statistics Service (NASS - 20)

James Shavers (P)

Thomas Bennett (A)

James.Shavers@wdc.usda.gov

Thomas.Bennett@wdc.usda.gov

202-692-0018

202-720-6535
Rural Development (RD - 07)

Rebecca Hutchins (P)

Penny Haner (A)

rhutchins@fs.fed.us

phaner@fs.fed.us

360-891-5212

360-891-5223 
Forest Service (FS - 11)

William (Reni) Singletary William.Singletary@wdc.usda.gov 202-205-6130 Natural Resource and Conservation Service (NRCS - 16)

Lisa Barrett Lisa.Barrett@oig.usda.gov 202-720-8280 Office of the Inspector General (OIG - 23)

Sandra Brackett Sandra.Brackett@fns.usda.gov 703-305-2753 Food and Nutrition Service (FNS - 30)

Janet Elm   Janet.Elm@fsis.usda.gov 301-504-3993 Food Safety and Inspection Service (FSIS - 37)

Paige Haggins (P)

Steve Jones (A)

Jill Lee (A)

Paige.Haggins@wdc.usda.gov

Steve.Jones@wdc.usda.gov

Jill.Lee@hi.usda.gov

202-720-2827

202-720-8729

808-441-2704

Farm Service Agency (FSA-FA - 57)

Farm Service Agency - County Extensions (FSA-CE - 97)

Ray Moreno Ray.Moreno@ftc.usda.gov 970-295-5364 Office of Chief Information Officer (OCIO - 64)

Eduardo Moreno - OHSEC (P)

Deborah Duckett - OHSEC (A)

Risa Salsburg - OHSEC CPD (A)

Eduardo.Moreno@osec.usda.gov

Deborah.Duckett@usda.gov

Risa.Salsburg@dm.usda.gov

202-720-1950

202-720-7654

202-720-2667

Homeland Security (OHSEC - 72)

Michael Kane - DM (P)

Joseph Govan - DM (A)

Sheldon Matthews - DM (A)

MichaelW.Kane@osec.usda.gov

Joseph.Govan@dm.usda.gov

Sheldon.Matthews@dm.usda.gov

202-720-7654

301-394-0414

202-260-1923

Departmental Management (DM - 75)


